
1 DE ROSA ALESSIO CUS INSUBRIA 2007 AM

2 ADAMINI SIMONE SPORT PROJET VCO 1997 AM

3 FORNONI GIULIO CUS INSUBRIA 2009 JM 2giri

4 MUSSI FEDERICO GSA 2005 AM

5 TENDERINI MATTEO CUS INSUBRIA 2009 JM 2giri

6 CAVALLARO SANDRO CUS INSUBRIA 1975 M50

7 MASSONE LUCA CUS INSUBRIA 1998 AM

8 LEVA FRANCESCO CUS INSUBRIA 2007 AM

9 MERSI ENZO GSA 1982 M40

10 TORELLO CARLO GSA 1978 M40

11 CATAUDELLA MANUEL ATLETICA VALSESIA 2003 AM

12 PILETTA MASSARO ALAN GSA 1986 AM

13 CAVALLARO LETIZIA CUS INSUBRIA 2007 AF

14 CIOCCA BARTOLOMEO BRONTOLO BIKE 2004 AM

15 FALCIONI FABIO LUCIANI SPORT 1996 AM

16 PURICELLI MARCO CASORATE 2007 AM

17 PIOLANTI MATTEO ASI 2009 JM 2giri

18 BELLAVITI CECILIA CUS INSUBRIA 2008 JF 2giri

19 BORGHESI DAVIDE 7 LAGHI 1967 M50

20 CANU SIMONE SAMVERGA 1987 AM

21 FALOTICO VINCENZO MARATHON VERBANIA 1975 M50

22 TENDERINI FILIPPO CUS INSUBRIA 2007 AM

23 ANASTASI GIANLUCA ATLETICA TRECATE 1974 M50

24 PULICI STEFANIA BRONTOLO BIKE 1982 F40

25 SIGNINI SILVIA BRACCO 2007 AF

26 DELL’AGLI FRANCESCO MALNATE 1983 M40

27 MAGLIANO GIUSEPPE CENTOTORRI PAVIA 1962 M60

28 POLETTI TOMMASO PODISTICA ARONA 2007 AM

29 MORETTI CESARE FULGOR 1969 M50

30 BAROZZI LIVIO MARATHON VERBANIA 1964 M60

31 MARTEGANI MANUEL CUS INSUBRIA 2007 AM

32 CABRINI LUIGI SANFRONT 1977 M40

33 BAGNATI ZACCHEO RUN CARD 1975 M50

34 DURANTE FRANCESCA CASONE NOCETO 1977 F40

35 LIBORIO MICHELE VITTUONE 1976 M40

36 TRAVAGLIA SIMONE AMATORI SPORT 1977 M40

37 BONIFORTI ALESSANDRO CADDESE 1979 M40

38 COPES STEFANO GAVIRATE 1971 M50

39 PURICELLI ANTONIO CASORATE 1970 M50

40 JAMES JAFTER GYABAAH GSA 2002 AM

41 MALTAGLIATI ANDREA CASORATE 1973 M50

42 CECCON ANTONELLO RUNNING OLTREPO’ 1968 M50

43 CIALFI ALESSANDRO LA MICHETTA 1954 M70

44 COLLAZIO GIOVANNI VIRTUS GROANE 1968 M50

          Trecate  25 gennaio 2025



45 BRUSCHI ILARIA CUS INSUBRIA 2010 JF 2giri

46 CUTECCHIA FRANCESCO GAVIRATE 1963 M60

47 FEO GIUSY GSA 1976 F40

48 BIOLCATI MICHELE GSA 1969 M50

49 DORIA MICHELE TRECATE RUN 2010 JM 2giri

50 GAIANI MASSIMILIANO VENUS TRIATHLON 1976 M40

51 UGOLOTTI ALDO BRONTOLO BIKE 1984 M40

52 DE LUCIA FABIO LUCA RUN CARD 1975 M50

53 RABITTI UMBERTO GAV VERBANIA 1971 M50

54 BASSAN VITTORIO MALNATE 1957 M60

55 MARINO GIUSEPPE CADDESE 1975 M50

56 GAMBARE MARCO ANIMA TRAIL 1976 M50

57 ZARA LORENZO PODISTICA ARONA 2007 AM

58 POLETTI FEDERICO FULGOR 1998 AM

59 MONTANARO EMILIO LIBERO 1971 M50

60 LEONARDI RAFFAELLA PODISTICA ARONA 1977 F40

61 BIANCHETTI SILVANO AVIS OSSOLANA 1961 M60

62 LEONI MARCO TRT 1992 AM

63 CROCE GABRIELE CAMPUS VARESE 1964 M60

64 FOLLI FABRIZIO FULGOR 1955 M70

65 CARDINALI MAURO TEAM ATTIVA SALUTE 1967 M50

66 MERZETTI MARCO CADDESE 1964 M60

67 PERIN RAFFAELE CASORATE 1963 M60

68 GIUDICI FABIO CASORATE 1963 M60

69 PULICI ALBERTO ZEROFOMAGNO 1956 M60

70 TABACCHINI FAUSTO FULGOR 1957 M60

71 CASA FABIO CAMPUS VARESE 1967 M50

72 BOSCANI GIAMPIETRO CENTOTORRI PAVIA 1958 M60

73 GRANELLI EMILIANO GSA 1973 M50

74 BRUSATI ALESSIO LIBERO 1970 M50

75 GARAVAGLIA MAURO CASORATE 1959 M60

76 RABBIA ANTONELLA BRANCALEONE ASTI 1969 F50

77 CATTINA SARA CUS INSUBRIA 2007 AF

78 PIOLINI MARCELLO LIBERO 2002 AM

79 ZANETTI PIERO CAMPUS VARESE 1953 M70

80 BOTTAZZI GRETA CAMPUS VARESE 2006 AF

81 MAZZEO MAURIZIO TRT 1969 M50

82 CONCONI FABRIZIO CASORATE 1970 M50

83 BACCHETTA MONIA GSA 1972 F50

84 BOBBIO MASSIMO FRATTINI 1968 M50

95 SANGALLI MAURIZIO TRT 1971 M50

96 POLETTI GIOVANNI CASTELLANIA 1964 M60

87 ANTONICELLI PASQUALE CASORATE 1957 M60

88 DISPERATI JULIANA JRC RUNNING CLUB 1977 F40

89 GNOATO FABRIZIO LIBERO 1967 M50

90 GOBBO GIANCARLO CASORATE 1959 M60

91 BREBBIA ANTONIO CASORATE 1955 M70



92 ZAMBON RITA RUNNER VARESE 1963 F60

93 TREVISAN MATTEO CASTELLANIA 1991 AM

94 CERRI GRETA ATLETICA VALSESIA 2006 AF

95 MACCHI GIUSEPPE GALLARATESE 1952 M70

96 ROSSELLI ELEONORA PODISTICA ARONA 1974 F50

97 FANTONETTI NATASCIA CADDESE 1975 F50

98 DELL’ALMA STELLA LIBERA 1964 F60

99 PARACHINI FABIO TRT 1966 M50

100 MARINO MICHELA QUELLI DELLA VIA BARACCA 1971 F50

101 ZANNONI ROBERTO MEZZANESE 1967 M50

102 POIRE ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1944 M75

103 SQUILLACE DANIELE CRESSA 1975 M50

104 CASA ARIANNA CAMPUS VARESE 2004 AF

105 GONZATO EGIDIO GALLARATESE 1955 M70

106 GRASSINI GIOVANNI CAMPUS VARESE 1947 M75

107 GARAVAGLIA MARCO SCALO VOGHERA 1974 M50

108 FRANZON ELISA FRATTINI 1968 F50

109 MARZOLO LUANA CASORATE 1973 F50

110 BERTULETTI CRISTINA RUNNER VALBOSSA 1966 F50

111 GALLI RENATO SAN MARCO 1965 M60

112 DUCA TIZIANA FRATTINI 1965 F60

113 BALZARINI EMANUELE CASORATE 1949 M75

114 GALBANI ANNAMARIA ALA ABBIATEGRASSO 1952 F70

115 BENEVENTO NICOLA 7 LAGHI 1950 M75

116 FERRARO ALDO LIBERO 1969 M50

118 PARI SAMUELE MEZZANESE 1975 M50

119 PORTOLESI ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1952 M70

120 LEPRI CATIA SAN MARCO 1962 F60

121 ADAMO NICOLA MEZZANESE 1959 M60

122 PELLEGRINI LUIGI CAMPUS VARESE 1944 M75

123 CACCIA ROBERTO LIBERO 1952 M70

124 BONDIONI ORNELLA CASORATE 1952 F70

125 GUASTAMACCHIA DOMENICA 7 LAGHI 1951 F70

126 PETTI VINCENZO LIBERO 1959 M60

127 CERELLO ANGELO 3V 1934 M75

128 GALBIER ROBERTO AMICI DELLA NATURA 1952 M70

129 SAIA IOLANDA FRATTINI 1966 F50

130 PONTI ROBERTO 7 LAGHI 1968 M50

AM

1 DE ROSA ALESSIO CUS INSUBRIA 2007 AM

2 ADAMINI SIMONE SPORT PROJET VCO 1997 AM

4 MUSSI FEDERICO GSA 2005 AM

7 MASSONE LUCA CUS INSUBRIA 1998 AM

8 LEVA FRANCESCO CUS INSUBRIA 2007 AM

11 CATAUDELLA MANUEL ATLETICA VALSESIA 2003 AM



12 PILETTA MASSARO ALAN GSA 1986 AM

14 CIOCCA BARTOLOMEO BRONTOLO BIKE 2004 AM

15 FALCIONI FABIO LUCIANI SPORT 1996 AM

16 PURICELLI MARCO CASORATE 2007 AM

20 CANU SIMONE SAMVERGA 1987 AM

22 TENDERINI FILIPPO CUS INSUBRIA 2007 AM

28 POLETTI TOMMASO PODISTICA ARONA 2007 AM

31 MARTEGANI MANUEL CUS INSUBRIA 2007 AM

40 JAMES JAFTER GYABAAH GSA 2002 AM

57 ZARA LORENZO PODISTICA ARONA 2007 AM

58 POLETTI FEDERICO FULGOR 1998 AM

62 LEONI MARCO TRT 1992 AM

78 PIOLINI MARCELLO LIBERO 2002 AM

93 TREVISAN MATTEO CASTELLANIA 1991 AM

M40

9 MERSI ENZO GSA 1982 M40

10 TORELLO CARLO GSA 1978 M40

26 DELL’AGLI FRANCESCO MALNATE 1983 M40

32 CABRINI LUIGI SANFRONT 1977 M40

35 LIBORIO MICHELE VITTUONE 1976 M40

36 TRAVAGLIA SIMONE AMATORI SPORT 1977 M40

37 BONIFORTI ALESSANDRO CADDESE 1979 M40

50 GAIANI MASSIMILIANO VENUS TRIATHLON 1976 M40

51 UGOLOTTI ALDO BRONTOLO BIKE 1984 M40

M50

6 CAVALLARO SANDRO CUS INSUBRIA 1975 M50

19 BORGHESI DAVIDE 7 LAGHI 1967 M50

21 FALOTICO VINCENZO MARATHON VERBANIA 1975 M50

23 ANASTASI GIANLUCA ATLETICA TRECATE 1974 M50

29 MORETTI CESARE FULGOR 1969 M50

33 BAGNATI ZACCHEO RUN CARD 1975 M50

38 COPES STEFANO GAVIRATE 1971 M50

39 PURICELLI ANTONIO CASORATE 1970 M50

41 MALTAGLIATI ANDREA CASORATE 1973 M50

42 CECCON ANTONELLO RUNNING OLTREPO’ 1968 M50

44 COLLAZIO GIOVANNI VIRTUS GROANE 1968 M50

48 BIOLCATI MICHELE GSA 1969 M50

52 DE LUCIA FABIO LUCA RUN CARD 1975 M50

53 RABITTI UMBERTO GAV VERBANIA 1971 M50

55 MARINO GIUSEPPE CADDESE 1975 M50

56 GAMBARE MARCO ANIMA TRAIL 1976 M50

59 MONTANARO EMILIO LIBERO 1971 M50

65 CARDINALI MAURO TEAM ATTIVA SALUTE 1967 M50



71 CASA FABIO CAMPUS VARESE 1967 M50

73 GRANELLI EMILIANO GSA 1973 M50

74 BRUSATI ALESSIO LIBERO 1970 M50

81 MAZZEO MAURIZIO TRT 1969 M50

82 CONCONI FABRIZIO CASORATE 1970 M50

84 BOBBIO MASSIMO FRATTINI 1968 M50

95 SANGALLI MAURIZIO TRT 1971 M50

89 GNOATO FABRIZIO LIBERO 1967 M50

99 PARACHINI FABIO TRT 1966 M50

101 ZANNONI ROBERTO MEZZANESE 1967 M50

103 SQUILLACE DANIELE CRESSA 1975 M50

107 GARAVAGLIA MARCO SCALO VOGHERA 1974 M50

116 FERRARO ALDO LIBERO 1969 M50

118 PARI SAMUELE MEZZANESE 1975 M50

130 PONTI ROBERTO 7 LAGHI 1968 M50

M60

27 MAGLIANO GIUSEPPE CENTOTORRI PAVIA 1962 M60

30 BAROZZI LIVIO MARATHON VERBANIA 1964 M60

46 CUTECCHIA FRANCESCO GAVIRATE 1963 M60

54 BASSAN VITTORIO MALNATE 1957 M60

61 BIANCHETTI SILVANO AVIS OSSOLANA 1961 M60

63 CROCE GABRIELE CAMPUS VARESE 1964 M60

66 MERZETTI MARCO CADDESE 1964 M60

67 PERIN RAFFAELE CASORATE 1963 M60

68 GIUDICI FABIO CASORATE 1963 M60

69 PULICI ALBERTO ZEROFOMAGNO 1956 M60

70 TABACCHINI FAUSTO FULGOR 1957 M60

72 BOSCANI GIAMPIETRO CENTOTORRI PAVIA 1958 M60

75 GARAVAGLIA MAURO CASORATE 1959 M60

96 POLETTI GIOVANNI CASTELLANIA 1964 M60

87 ANTONICELLI PASQUALE CASORATE 1957 M60

90 GOBBO GIANCARLO CASORATE 1959 M60

111 GALLI RENATO SAN MARCO 1965 M60

121 ADAMO NICOLA MEZZANESE 1959 M60

126 PETTI VINCENZO LIBERO 1959 M60

M70

43 CIALFI ALESSANDRO LA MICHETTA 1954 M70

64 FOLLI FABRIZIO FULGOR 1955 M70

79 ZANETTI PIERO CAMPUS VARESE 1953 M70

91 BREBBIA ANTONIO CASORATE 1955 M70

95 MACCHI GIUSEPPE GALLARATESE 1952 M70

105 GONZATO EGIDIO GALLARATESE 1955 M70

119 PORTOLESI ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1952 M70



123 CACCIA ROBERTO LIBERO 1952 M70

128 GALBIER ROBERTO AMICI DELLA NATURA 1952 M70

M75

102 POIRE ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1944 M75

106 GRASSINI GIOVANNI CAMPUS VARESE 1947 M75

113 BALZARINI EMANUELE CASORATE 1949 M75

115 BENEVENTO NICOLA 7 LAGHI 1950 M75

122 PELLEGRINI LUIGI CAMPUS VARESE 1944 M75

127 CERELLO ANGELO 3V 1934 M75

JUNIOR MASCHILE

3 FORNONI GIULIO CUS INSUBRIA 2009 JM 2giri

5 TENDERINI MATTEO CUS INSUBRIA 2009 JM 2giri

17 PIOLANTI MATTEO ASI 2009 JM 2giri

49 DORIA MICHELE TRECATE RUN 2010 JM 2giri

AF

13 CAVALLARO LETIZIA CUS INSUBRIA 2007 AF

25 SIGNINI SILVIA BRACCO 2007 AF

77 CATTINA SARA CUS INSUBRIA 2007 AF

80 BOTTAZZI GRETA CAMPUS VARESE 2006 AF

94 CERRI GRETA ATLETICA VALSESIA 2006 AF

104 CASA ARIANNA CAMPUS VARESE 2004 AF

F40

24 PULICI STEFANIA BRONTOLO BIKE 1982 F40

34 DURANTE FRANCESCA CASONE NOCETO 1977 F40

47 FEO GIUSY GSA 1976 F40

60 LEONARDI RAFFAELLA PODISTICA ARONA 1977 F40

88 DISPERATI JULIANA JRC RUNNING CLUB 1977 F40

F50

76 RABBIA ANTONELLA BRANCALEONE ASTI 1969 F50

83 BACCHETTA MONIA GSA 1972 F50

96 ROSSELLI ELEONORA PODISTICA ARONA 1974 F50

97 FANTONETTI NATASCIA CADDESE 1975 F50

100 MARINO MICHELA QUELLI DELLA VIA BARACCA 1971 F50

108 FRANZON ELISA FRATTINI 1968 F50

109 MARZOLO LUANA CASORATE 1973 F50

110 BERTULETTI CRISTINA RUNNER VALBOSSA 1966 F50

129 SAIA IOLANDA FRATTINI 1966 F50

F60

92 ZAMBON RITA RUNNER VARESE 1963 F60

98 DELL’ALMA STELLA LIBERA 1964 F60



112 DUCA TIZIANA FRATTINI 1965 F60

120 LEPRI CATIA SAN MARCO 1962 F60

F70

114 GALBANI ANNAMARIA ALA ABBIATEGRASSO 1952 F70

124 BONDIONI ORNELLA CASORATE 1952 F70

125 GUASTAMACCHIA DOMENICA 7 LAGHI 1951 F70

JUNIOR FEMMINILI

18 BELLAVITI CECILIA CUS INSUBRIA 2008 JF 2giri

45 BRUSCHI ILARIA CUS INSUBRIA 2010 JF 2giri

BIMBOGIRO

CHIDY EZE ALMIGHTY CASTANESE 2016

BELLOMO SIMONE TRECATE RUN 2017

CABRINO GABRIELE LIBERO 2016

MARTI MATTEO CASTANESE 2016

ANTONINI ALFREDO TRECATE RUN 2017

MINIGIRO

CONTRAFATTO GABRIELE TRECATE RUN 2014

DORIA SIMONE TRECATE RUN 2012

BONSIGNORE MATTEO CASTANESE 2015

BONSIGNORE MILENA CASTANESE 2013

GRANELLI MATTIA GSA 2013

GRANELLI NICOLO GSA 2011

MANENTI VERONICA CASTANESE 2015

GIUDICI SOFIA CASTANESE 2015

CABRINO ENRICO LIBERO 2015

BOGGERO FRANCESCA TRECATE RUN 2011

BOGGERO GIULIA TRECATE RUN 2011

PIROZZI LUDOVICA CASTANESE 2015

BARBIERATO CRISTINA TRECATE RUN 2014


